

Proclamation of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado Proclaiming April 2016 as SERVICE CLUBS RECOGNITION MONTH

WHEREAS, Service Clubs in the United States are an intragal part of communities and provide much needed support, benefit and contribute to the enhancement of life in those communities, and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County is blessed with many service clubs including, Lions, Rotary, Soroptimists, 20-30 club, Optimists, Kiwanis, and

WHEREAS, each of these clubs is a collection of community members who know that it is important to give back to the community in service, and

WHEREAS, these service clubs perform countless hours of volunteer labor in order to serve this community of El Dorado County, and

WHEREAS, The service clubs of El Dorado County have demonstrated through decades of unselfish effort to enhance the quality of life in many ways including the development and continuing support of parks, recreation areas and other amenities to our County, and

WHEREAS, The lives of the citizens and residents of El Dorado County is greatly enhanced by the activities and contributions of our service clubs,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does recognize the month of April 2016 as Service Club Recognition Month and hereby extends a heartfelt thank you for the hard work, dedication and efforts put forth by the collective service club membership in tireless pursuit to improve the lives of residents, visitors, children and citizens of the County.

Furthermore, be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby invites the public to join in the appreciation of the aforementioned efforts by our local service clubs, view and enjoy the informational displays in the Board Chamber Lobby and consider joining a service club.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting, held the 5th day of April, 2016.

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Ron Mikulaco, Chair, Board of Supervisors